Position

Program Analyst
International
Economist

Branch Chief
TOTAL

N.A.= Not applicable.

2008 Time

Salary for
(GS/step
5) the Program
8 10.0%
13 15.0%
14 10.0%
N.A. N.A.

2011 Time
for 2008
the Program  Salary
0.0%  $49,364
50%  $98,518
30% $116,419
NA. N.A.

2011 Amount
for
Salary 2008
$52,976 $4,936
$100,904  $14,778
$119,238  $11,642
$31,356

Source: Office of Personnel Management, Salary Tables 2008-DCB and 2011-DCB for Meiropolitan Washington.

Amount
for
2011

$0

$5,045
$3,577
$8,622



